Ph
ot
os
 a
nd
 d
im
en

en
t.
Stockman
Reference
Mast Mast lowered
height h1 (mm)
Free lift
h2 (mm)
Standard lift
 h3 (mm)
Mast raised
height h4 (mm)
Weight
(kg)
PS12CB
PS12CB1600 Single 2196 - 1600 2450 1870
PS12CB2500
Duplex
1850 - 2500 3350 1995
PS12CB3000 2100 - 3000 3850 2035
PS12CB3200 2200 - 3200 4050 2045
PS12CB3600 2400 - 3600 4450 2070
PS12CB4000 2600 - 4000 4850 2090
PS16CB
PS16CB1600 Simplex 2196 - 1600 2450 1970
PS16CB2500
Duplex
1850 - 2500 3350 2095
PS16CB3000 2100 - 3000 3850 2135
PS16CB3200 2200 - 3200 4050 2145
PS16CB3600 2400 - 3600 4450 2170
PS16CB4000 2600 - 4000 4850 2190
PS18CB
PS18CB1600 Simplex 2196 - 1600 2450 2150
PS18CB2500
Duplex
1850 - 2500 3350 2280
PS18CB3000 2100 - 3000 3850 2320
PS18CB3200 2200 - 3200 4050 2330
PS18CB3600 2400 - 3600 4450 2355
PS18CB4000 2600 - 4000 4850 2375
Standard
mast tilt
Standard PIN-code or RFID card access
control system, available in option,

or
m
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 e
qu
ip
m
en
t.
Technical data according to VDI 2198 regulation
Specifications
1.2 Product Reference ◆ Model PS12CB PS16CB PS18CB
1.3 Power supply battery battery battery
1.4 Operator type pedestrian /  stand-up rider
1.5 Load capacity Q (t) 1,2 1,6 1,8
1.6 Load center distance c (mm) 500 500 500